
Decision No. ________ _ 

~EFOP2 THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF rdE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on the Commission's) 
own motion into the operations, ) 
rates and practices of S!AlmARD ) 
FREIGHT LIl''!ES, a corporation. ) 

----------------------------) 

Case No. 7599 

Bertram S. Silver, for respondent. 
Donald B. Day;-IOr the Commission staff. 

o PIN ION ------..-
On April 23, 1963 the Commission instituted its investi-

gation into the operations, rates,and pr:Jctices of Standa::-d 

Freigbt Lines. 

?~blic hearing was held before Examiner Porter on August 

12, 1963, ~t San Francisco, on which date the matter was submitted. 

The purpose of this inves'i:igation is 'to determine whether 

respondent in violation of Public Utilities Code, Section 3571, 

er..gaged in 'i:he business of transpo::-tation of prope::-ty for compensa­

tion by motor vehicle on the public higl~ay in the State without 

first baving obtained from this Commission a permit authorizing 

such operation. 

The fact that Standard Freight Lines operatecl for a period 

of time as a highway car~:,ier without first having obtained a permit 

authorizing such operation is not in dispute. 

,TI'lC evide::.ce shows tha'!: Standard Freight Lines is the 
, 

successor of Standard Frc,isht LincS,Inc. which held per.nitted 

authority. The separate entity of corporatio:ls was not observed 

and ei'1;hcr t:,rough carelessness or inadvertence the new entity, 

Standard Frcisht Lines, 't.;as regardc<:1 as just a conti.nuance of the 
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old entity- .and there was no transfer of authority _nor. did. ·the 

respondene obt~in new authority. 

Discussion 

It is incumbent upon individuals or co~por3tions when 

for various reasons they change their legal status to be sure that 

such status change is truly :eflected so as to comply with th~ 

rules and regulations of the regulatory authority, if any, that 

would have jurisdiction over their operations. In the instant 

case the similarity of name of the two corpor~tions bad led to 

confusion and r~spondent findc itself in the position of having 

operated as a higbway carrier without permitted authority for a 

period of time. 

The records of the Commission shaw that respondent now 

possesses radial highway common, higbway contract and city carrier 

permies. 

Based upon the evidence of record we find that respondent 

violated Section 3571 of the Public Utilities Code by operating for 

a time as a highway carrier without possessing the requisite author­

ity to do so .. 

o R D E R 
-~---

IT IS ORDERED that Stand~rd Freigh~ Lines cease and 

desist now and in the future from operation as a highway car=ier 

for the transportation of property for compensation by motor vehicle 

on any highway in this State without first having obtained from 

the Commission a pe~it or permits authorizing sucb operation. 
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The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon the respondent, 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the completion of such service. 

Dated at &.n Frn.nefseo 

-'- f OCTOBER 1"53 u.tJy 0 ________ , ~ • 

Commissionor William M. Bennett. being 
nocoss~rily ~bsent. cic not pnrtie1pnt& 
in tho disposition of this proceeding. 
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